

Prince George's County Council

Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 2/13/2018 Effective Date: Reference No.: CR-008-2018 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 1 Public Hearing Date:

Proposer(s): Turner, Glaros and Davis

Sponsor(s): Turner, Glaros, Lehman, Taveras and Franklin

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING METROPOLITAN WASHINGTON

COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (COG) METRO OPERATIONS AND

LONG-TERM FINANCING RESOLUTIONS for the purpose of expressing the Prince George's County Council's support of the Metropolitan Washington Council

of Government's (COG) resolutions adopting the COG Board of Directors

"Statement of Principles on Metro", long-term dedicated funding of Metro and other

actions supporting the restoration of Metro to a world class system that is safe,

efficiently managed, and maintained in a state of good repair.

Drafter: Kathleen H. Canning, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Chuck Bean, Executive Director, MWCOG

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date:	Acting Body:	Action:	Sent To:	
02/13/2018	County Council	introduced		
	Action Text:			

This Resolution was introduced by Council Members Turner, Glaros, Lehman,

Taveras and Franklin

02/13/2018 County Council rules suspended

Action Text:

A motion was made by Vice Chair Turner, seconded by Council Member Lehman, that the Council Rules of Procedure be suspended to allow for the immediate adoption of this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and

Turner

Absent: 1 Davis

02/13/2018 County Council adopted

Action Text:

A motion was made by Council Member Lehman, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 8 Glaros, Franklin, Harrison, Lehman, Patterson, Taveras, Toles and Turner

Absent: 1 Davis

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

This resolution expresses the support of the Prince George's County Council's support of the Metropolitan Washington Council of Government's (COG) resolutions adopting the COG Board of Directors "Statement of Principles on Metro", long-term dedicated funding of Metro and other actions supporting the restoration of Metro to a world class system that is safe, efficiently managed, and maintained in a state of good repair.

Document(s): R2018008, COG Approved Resolution R37-2017, COG Approved Resolution R64-2017, CR-8-2018 AIS